line, thence running North on the 
subdivision line 330 feet, thence 
West on the subdivision line 1266 
feet to the West line of Section 
Seven (7), thence South on the 
Section line of Sectio.n Seven (7) 
330 feet, to the place of begin• 
ning, all in Section Seven (7), 
Township One Hundred Fifty-one 
(151) North, Range Forty-nine 
(49) West 
Section 3. That the quantity of 

said land herein described is 47 acres, 
more or less. 

Section 4. That the City Council 
hereby determines: 

1. That the quantity of land em• 
braces within the foregoing descrlp·